revisions to the same shall be mutually agreed, upon between the 
Parties in writing. 

c) It is clarified that the costs mentioned in Clause 3.2(a) shall be only 
for the first year of the Term. The estimated costs to be borne by the 
Host City are INR 15,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifteen Crores Only), 
per year, for the remainder of the Term, to be paid 90 days before the 
Festival. Any revisions to the same shall be mutually agreed upon 
between the Parties in writing. 

d) Further, in addition to the aforementioned deliverables, the Host